

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0795-20 Version: 1 Name: University of Kentucky PDI

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/17/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 8/27/2020
 Final action:
 8/27/2020

 Enactment date:
 8/27/2020
 Enactment #:
 R-399-2020

**Title:** A Resolution formally requesting a Product Development Initiative Grant ("Grant") in the amount of

\$500,000 on behalf of the University of Ky. for the University of Ky.'s Coldstream Research Campus to fit-up laboratory space in the proposed laboratory - high-tech building, and authorizing and directing the Mayor, or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute the local portion of the University of Ky.'s application related to the Grant and the Product Development Initiative Grant Agreement with the Ky. Cabinet for Economic Development; to accept the Grant and distribute the Grant funds to the University of Ky. if the relevant application is approved; and to take any further

action necessary related to the Grant. [Mayor's Office, Atkins]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. University of Kentucky PDI Blue Sheet Memo, 2. 00692909.pdf, 3. R-399-2020, 4. Contract #239-

2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
8/25/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session		